Dean

FOODbDZS

August 1, 2008

Mr. Robert Vander Linden

Market Administrator

Central Milk Marketing Area
Federal Order No. 32

P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS 66285-4650

RE: FMMO #32 Request for Information
Dear Mr. Vander Linden:

1 am writing to request information for our preparation for an upcoming hearing. As we
are preparing our position we need some data from your staff for the upcoming Order 33
hearing. We are interested in receiving your responses to any other requests. The
purpose of this request is to supplement, not require duplication of, your earlier efforts.
We would like your staff to prepare the following:

1. Jan 2003 to current - Monthly pounds of milk delivered to distributing plants
within 50 miles of St. Louis, MO from producers located outside of FO #32.

2. Fluid milk sales in FO # 32 from plants regulated by FO #33.

3. Monthly pounds of milk pooled on FO #32 but diverted to plants located inside
the FO #33 marketing area for Jan-03 to the present.

Thank you in advance for your work to prepare this for us. To the degree it is helpful to
you, we would be glad to receive this information electronically, and your response may,
of course, be shared with any other interested party. If you have any questions relating to
this please don’t hesitate to contact me at 214-721-1158, or via email at
gvan_kinser(@DeanFoods.com.

Thank you,

Evan Kinser

Director of Dairy Policy and Commodities DEFOSTIION
EXHIBIT

cc. Mr. Ernest Yates ’ !

Mr. Charles English Jr.

2515 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1200 Dallas, Texos 75201 Phone 214.303.3400 « Fax 214.303.3830



Milk Delivered to Distributing Plants Within 50 Miles

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

Total

Outside of the Central Order

2003

18,065,404
16,169,512
15,685,897
15,460,785
14,612,805
14,642,978
15,215,671
10,842,327
13,833,706
14,083,512
15,625,473
11,662,702

175,980,772

2004

14,859,476
11,838,823
12,582,792
11,084,148
11,190,769
10,715,783
11,333,088
11,816,362
13,333,301
14,800,914
14,084,940
12,889,288

151,429,684

2005

12,901,449
13,244,742
13,667,937
11,702,393
12,234,659
11,000,079
10,401,907

9,938,518
10,321,062

8,790,962

9,681,476
10,034,512

2006

22,175,411
19,214,391
19,735,053
18,492,519
18,845,040
19,931,171
18,833,108
11,082,477
15,256,115
14,942,424
15,073,717
15,054,630

133,919,696 208,636,056

2007

20,706,648
20,366,801
20,956,482
17,916,720
18,351,955
19,868,541
14,545,595
8,159,234
8,274,953
8,288,390
9,162,869
6,975,581

173,673,769

Data Prepared By : Market Administrator, Lenexa, Kansas

Requested By : Dean Foods, Dallas, Texas
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of St. Louis, Missouri, from Producers Located

2008

5,581,248
3,930,697
4,604,717
4,529,387
5,378,945
4,206,692

28,231,686



Mideast Order Sales on Routes into the Central Order Marketing Area,

and Central Order Sales into the Mideast Order Marketing Area
2003 - Present

FMO #33 into  FMO #32 into

FMO #32 FMO #33 Difference
2003
Jan 4,379,297 8,105,142 {3,725,845)
Feb 3,851,989 6,798,489 (2,946,500)
Mar 3,582,242 7,147,247 (3,565,005)
Apr 3,825,118 7,174,271 (3,349,153)
May 3,996,277 7,081,288 (3,085,011}
Jun 3,585,792 5,672,847 (2,087,055)
Jul 3,707,882 3,950,431 {242,549)
Aug 3,728,669 3,402,301 326,368
Sep 3,694,453 3,650,232 44,221
QOct 3,085,748 4,041,703 {955,955)
Nov 3,517,048 3,612,930 (95,882)
Dec 3,701,431 3,573,358 128,073
Total 44,655,946 64,210,239 (19,554,293)
2005
Jan 3,644,462 3,550,184 894,278
Feb 3,480,627 3,229,912 250,715
Mar 4,448,707 3,274,711 1,173,996
Apr 3,790,393 3,494,553 295,840
May 3,755,690 3,180,129 575,561
Jun 4,396,662 2,914,505 1,482,157
Jul 4,640,010 3,070,123 1,569,887
Aug 4,709,686 3,374,247 1,335,439
Sep 4,140,294 3,517,822 622,472
Oct 4,000,338 3,569,359 430,979
Nov 3,935,322 3,502,014 433,308
Dec 3,831,181 3,323,359 507,822
Year 48,773,372 40,000,918 8,772,454
2007
Jan 4,584,121 3,803,568 780,553
Feb 4,129,432 3,477,878 651,554
Mar 4,398,278 3,673,746 724,532
Apr 4,081,831 3,586,100 505,731
May 3,804,845 3,449,038 355,807
Jun 3,936,847 3,067,700 869,147
Jul 4,518,677 2,828,344 1,689,333
Aug 5,627,052 2,880,314 2,646,738
Sep 4,904,583 3,099,675 1,804,918
Oct 5,538,945 4,356,430 1,182,515
Nov 5,316,690 3,692,091 1,624,599
Dec 5,340,811 3,143,260 2,197,551
Total 56,092,122 41,059,144 15,032,978

FMO #33 into  FMO #32 into

FMO #32 FMO #33 Difference
2004
Jan 3,861,630 3,879,839 {18,209)
Feb 3,428,101 3,269,454 158,647
Mar 4,173,188 3,683,724 589,464
Apr 3,236,344 3,546,245 {309,901)
May 3,185,293 3,293,734 {108,441)
Jun 3,530,650 3,330,748 199,902
Jul 3,761,569 3,427,451 334,118
Aug 3,785,168 3,425,710 359,458
Sep 3,844,306 3,553,756 290,550
Oct 4,047,317 3,428,640 618,677
Nov 3,942,927 3,463,297 479,630
Dec 3,775,008 3,423,600 351,408
Total 44 571,501 41,626,198 2,945,303
2006
Jan 4,584,853 3,640,640 944,213
Feb 3,965,987 3,363,756 602,231
Mar 4,482,771 3,600,284 873,487
Apr 3,934,279 3,375,935 558,344
May 4,157,501 3,425,731 731,770
Jun 4,324,666 2,883,132 1,441,534
Jul 4,064,537 3,043,639 1,020,898
Aug 4,686,285 3,534,923 1,151,362
Sep 4,387,526 3,736,963 650,563
Oct 4,627,152 3,842,301 784,851
Nov 5,329,503 3,662,892 1,666,611
Dec 4,627,877 3,497,192 1,030,685
Total 53,072,937 41,616,388 11,456,549
2008
Jan 5,913,244 3,466,142 2,447,102
Feb 5,127,804 3,413,340 1,714,464
Mar 5,471,516 3,157,384 2,314,132
Apr 5,501,743 3,519,264 1,982,479
May 4,790,409 2,897,175 1,893,234
Jun 5,380,036 2,730,032 2,650,004
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
Nov
Dec
Total 32,184,752 19,183,337 13,001,415

Data Prepared By : Market Administrator, Lenexa, Kansas
Requested By : Dean Foods, Dallas, Texas




Milk Pooled on the Central Order Diverted to
Plants Located Inside the Mideast Order

2003 221,373
2004 1,733,805

2005 05,766
2006 518,500
2007 0
2008* 0

* Thru June.

Data Prepared By : Market Administrator, L.enexa, Kansas

Requested By : Dean Foods, Dallas, Texas
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