

August 1, 2008

Mr. Robert Vander Linden Market Administrator Central Milk Marketing Area Federal Order No. 32 P.O. Box 14650 Shawnee Mission, KS 66285-4650

RE: FMMO #32 Request for Information

Dear Mr. Vander Linden:

I am writing to request information for our preparation for an upcoming hearing. As we are preparing our position we need some data from your staff for the upcoming Order 33 hearing. We are interested in receiving your responses to any other requests. The purpose of this request is to supplement, not require duplication of, your earlier efforts. We would like your staff to prepare the following:

- 1. Jan 2003 to current Monthly pounds of milk delivered to distributing plants within 50 miles of St. Louis, MO from producers located outside of FO #32.
- 2. Fluid milk sales in FO # 32 from plants regulated by FO #33.
- 3. Monthly pounds of milk pooled on FO #32 but diverted to plants located inside the FO #33 marketing area for Jan-03 to the present.

Thank you in advance for your work to prepare this for us. To the degree it is helpful to you, we would be glad to receive this information electronically, and your response may, of course, be shared with any other interested party. If you have any questions relating to this please don't hesitate to contact me at 214-721-1158, or via email at evan kinser@DeanFoods.com.

Thank you,

Evan Kinser Director of Dairy Policy and Commodities

cc. Mr. Ernest Yates Mr. Charles English Jr.

	ÖSIT (HIB	ION IT	 ٦
1	}		
 			 -

Milk Delivered to Distributing Plants Within 50 Miles of St. Louis, Missouri, from Producers Located Outside of the Central Order

	2003	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008
January	18,065,404	14,859,476	12,901,449	22,175,411	20,706,648	5,581,248
February	16,169,512	11,838,823	13,244,742	19,214,391	20,366,801	3,930,697
March	15,685,897	12,582,792	13,667,937	19,735,053	20,956,482	4,604,717
April	15,460,785	11,984,148	11,702,393	18,492,519	17,916,720	4,529,387
May	14,612,805	11,190,769	12,234,659	18,845,040	18,351,955	5,378,945
June	14,642,978	10,715,783	11,000,079	19,931,171	19,868,541	4,206,692
July	15,215,671	11,333,088	10,401,907	18,833,108	14,545,595	
August	10,842,327	11,816,362	9,938,518	11,082,477	8,159,234	
September	13,933,706	13,333,301	10,321,062	15,256,115	8,274,953	
October	14,063,512	14,800,914	8,790,962	14,942,424	8,288,390	
November	15,625,473	14,084,940	9,681,476	15,073,717	9,162,869	
December	11,662,702	12,889,288	10,034,512	15,054,630	6,975,581	
Total	175,980,772	151,429,684	133,919,696	208,636,056	173,573,769	28,231,686

Data Prepared By: Market Administrator, Lenexa, Kansas Requested By: Dean Foods, Dallas, Texas

Mideast Order Sales on Routes into the Central Order Marketing Area, and Central Order Sales into the Mideast Order Marketing Area 2003 - Present

	FMO #33 into <u>FMO #32</u>	FMO #32 into <u>FMO #33</u>	Difference		FMO #33 into <u>FMO #32</u>	FMO #32 into <u>FMO #33</u>	Difference
2003				2004			
Jan	4,379,297	8,105,142	(3,725,845)	Jan	3,861,630	3,879,839	(18,209)
Feb	3,851,989	6,798,489	(2,946,500)	Feb	3,428,101	3,269,454	158,647
Mar	3,582,242	7,147,247	(3,565,005)	Mar	4,173,188	3,583,724	589,464
Apr	3,825,118	7,174,271	(3,349,153)	Apr	3,236,344	3,546,245	(309,901)
May	3,996,277	7,081,288	(3,085,011)	May	3,185,293	3,293,734	(108,441)
Jun	3,585,792	5,672,847	(2,087,055)	Jun	3,530,650	3,330,748	199,902
Jul	3,707,882	3,950,431	(242,549)	Jul	3,761,569	3,427,451	334,118
Aug	3,728,669	3,402,301	326,368	Aug	3,785,168	3,425,710	359,458
Sep	3,694,453	3,650,232	44,221	Sep	3,844,306	3,553,756	290,550
Oct	3,085,748	4,041,703	(955,955)	Oct	4,047,317	3,428,640	618,677
Nov	3,517,048	3,612,930	(95,882)	Nov	3,942,927	3,463,297	479,630
Dec	3,701,431	3,573,358	128,073	Dec	3,775,008	3,423,600	351,408
Total	44,655,946	64,210,239	(19,554,293)	Total	44,571,501	41,626,198	2,945,303
TOTAL	44,000,040	04,210,209	(13,004,280)	Total	44,071,001	41,020,130	2,340,000
2005				2006			
	0 644 460	0 550 104	04.070			0.040.040	044.010
Jan Tab	3,644,462	3,550,184	94,278	Jan	4,584,853	3,640,640	944,213
Feb	3,480,627	3,229,912	250,715	Feb	3,965,987	3,363,756	602,231
Mar	4,448,707	3,274,711	1,173,996	Mar	4,482,771	3,609,284	873,487
Apr	3,790,393	3,494,553	295,840	Apr	3,934,279	3,375,935	558,344
May	3,755,690	3,180,129	575,561	May	4,157,501	3,425,731	731,770
Jun	4,396,662	2,914,505	1,482,157	Jun	4,324,666	2,883,132	1,441,534
Jul	4,640,010	3,070,123	1,569,887	Jul	4,064,537	3,043,639	1,020,898
Aug	4,709,686	3,374,247	1,335,439	Aug	4,686,285	3,534,923	1,151,362
Sep	4,140,294	3,517,822	622,472	Sep	4,387,526	3,736,963	650,563
Oct	4,000,338	3,569,359	430,979	Oct	4,627,152	3,842,301	784,851
Nov	3,935,322	3,502,014	433,308	Nov	5,329,503	3,662,892	1,666,611
Dec	3,831,181	3,323,359	507,822	_Dec	4,527,877	3,497,192	1,030,685
Year	48,773,372	40,000,918	8,772,454	Total	53,072,937	41,616,388	11,456,549
2007				2008			
Jan	4,584,121	3,803,568	780,553	Jan	5,913,244	3,466,142	2,447,102
Feb	4,129,432	3,477,878	651,554	Feb	5,127,804	3,413,340	1,714,464
Mar	4,398,278	3,673,746	724,532	Mar	5,471,516	3,157,384	2,314,132
Apr	4,091,831	3,586,100	505,731	Apr	5,501,743	3,519,264	1,982,479
May	3,804,845	3,449,038	355,807	May	4,790,409	2,897,175	1,893,234
Jun	3,936,847	3,067,700	869,147	Jun	5,380,036	2,730,032	2,650,004
Jul	4,518,677	2,829,344	1,689,333	Jul			
Aug	5,527,052	2,880,314	2,646,738	Aug			
Sep	4,904,593	3,099,675	1,804,918	Sep			
Oct	5,538,945	4,356,430	1,182,515	Oct			
Nov	5,316,690	3,692,091	1,624,599	Nov			
Dec	5,340,811	3,143,260	2,197,551	Dec			
Total	56,092,122	41,059,144	15,032,978	Total	32,184,752	19,183,337	13,001,415

Data Prepared By: Market Administrator, Lenexa, Kansas Requested By: Dean Foods, Dallas, Texas

Milk Pooled on the Central Order Diverted to Plants Located Inside the Mideast Order

2003	221,373
2004	1,733,805
2005	95,766
2006	518,500
2007	0
2008*	0

* Thru June.

Data Prepared By: Market Administrator, Lenexa, Kansas Requested By: Dean Foods, Dallas, Texas